YΑ

Yodalys Aguilar Quiros

Penonome

## <u>Aguilar Quiros of Penonome selected as a 2023-24</u> <u>Fulbright College Student Ambassador at the University of Arkansas</u>

Oct 24

Yodalys Aguilar Quiros of Penonome was selected as a student ambassador for the Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences at the University of Arkansas as part of the college's Inclusive Excellence initiatives.

The Fulbright College Student Ambassador program, which began in 2021, selects high-achieving undergraduate students like Aguilar Quiros to aid the college in its recruitment efforts, student outreach programs, community engagement and professional development opportunities.

The program has grown to include 15 qualified undergraduate student ambassadors for the 2023-24 academic year.

"Yodalys is a vital part of Fulbright College and the University of Arkansas campus community," said Kathryn Sloan, interim dean of Fulbright College. "I applaud and admire the work Yodalysdoes to foster inclusivity and belonging not only through our ambassador program but also every day in their classrooms, student organizations and communities."

For the first time ever, this year, each ambassador will receive a \$500 stipend made possible thanks to the contributions of generous supporters through a recent FundRazor campaign.

In addition to stipends, contributions to the recent FundRazor campaign will also fund comprehensive programming for the ambassadors, including community experiences, cultural competency workshops and internships.

To learn more about Fulbright College's Inclusive Excellence initiatives and its continued efforts to support the college's students, faculty and staff, visit fulbright.uark.edu/inclusive-excellence.

About the Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences: The Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences is the largest and most academically diverse unit on campus with three schools, 16 departments and numerous academic programs and research centers. The college provides the majority of the core curriculum for all University of Arkansas students. Get the inside scoop on all things Fulbright College by subscribing to the digital Fulbright REVIEW publication.